
FT232RL

100n4,7u
+
5V

GND

GND

GND

220
220

+
5V

GND

10
0n

O
ut

pu
t-
Le

ve
l-S

el
ec

t

+
5V

+5V

1k
1k

R
x

T
x

+
5V

+
5V

220
220

Connector

Schottky!

+
5V

REICHELT_USB_STECKER

IC1

VCC20

3V3OUT17

USBDP15

USBDM16

OSCO28
OSCI27

GND 7

TXD 1

RXD 5

RTS 3

CTS 11

DTR 2

DSR 9

DCD 10

RI 6

CBUS0 23

CBUS1 22

CBUS2 13

CBUS3 14

CBUS4 12

VCCIO4

RESET19

GND25

GND 18

TEST 26

GND 21

C1C2 R2
R3

C
3

1 2 3

JP
2

R1
R4 LE

D
1

LE
D

2

R5
R6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

JP1

D1

VCC 1
D- 2
D+ 3

GND 4
U$1

+

select 5 or 3.3V Level Output

1
2

3

USB_AWF

17

C
1

C
2

R
2

R
3

C
3

JP
2 R1

R4
LED1

LED2R
5

R
6

JP1D1

10
0n

4,
7u

22
0

22
0

10
0n

O
ut

pu
t-L

ev
el

-S
el

ec
t

1k
1k

Rx

Tx

22
0

22
0

Connector

Schottky!


